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Results are based on telephone interviews conducted December 1-16, 2021, with a random sample of -811—
adults, ages 18+, living in all 50 U.S. states and the District of Columbia. For results based on this sample of
national adults, the margin of
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First,

1.

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2021 Dec 1-16 43 51 6
2021 Nov 1-16 42 55 3
2021 Oct 1-19 42 52 6
2021 Sep 1-17 43 53 4
2021 Aug 2-17 49 48 3
2021 Jul 6-21 50 45 5
2021 Jun 1-18 56 42 2
2021 May 3-18 54 40 6
2021 Apr 1-21 57 40 3
2021 Mar 1-15 54 42 5
2021 Feb 3-18 56 40 5
2021 Jan 21-Feb 2 57 37 6



Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is handling its job?






Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion
2007 Mar 11-14 28 64 8 2003 Sep 8-10 40 53 7
2007 Feb 1-4 37 55 8 2003 Aug 4-6 45 46 9

2007 Jan 15-18 35 56 9 2003 Jul 7-9 49 45 6



Q.2 (CONGRESS JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

1999 Jan 15-17 50 46 4 1993 Feb 26-28 27 54 19
1998 1992
1998 Dec 15-16 42 52 6 1992 Mar 3/ 18 78 3
1998 Nov 13-15 41 54 5 1991
1998 Oct 29-Nov 1 44 47 9 1991 Oct 10-13 40 54 6
1998 Oct 9-12 47 46 7 1991 Jul 25-28 32 53 15
1998 Oct 6-7 44 48 8 1990
1998 Sep 11-12 55 36 9 1990 Nov 2-4 26 63 11
1998 May 8-10 44 48 8 1990 Oct 25-28 24 68 8
1998 Apr 17-19 49 40 11 1990 Oct 18-21 23 64 13
1998 Feb 13-15 57 33 10 1990 Oct 11-14 28 65 7
1998 Jan 30-Feb 1 56 35 9 1988
1998 Jan 16-18 42 47 11 1988 Sep 9-11 42 42 16
1997 1987
1997 Dec 18-21 39 52 9 1987 Aug 24-Sep 2 42 49 9
1997 Oct 27-29 36 53 11 1986
1997 Aug 22-25 41 48 11 1986 Apr 11-14 42 37 21

1997 Jul 25-27 34 57 9 163 476.9Q0193.58 5



GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
December 2021
Public Release Data

" Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party |.D. + Ideology

ace | Age Education Party I.D.
Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ
white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat
T 8 179 152 215 429 347 276 181 259 311 223 328 285 172
5 267 225 259 315 288 230 290 210 343 239 265 331 189
Al 3 141 100 103 145 147 82 119 11 135 188 34 160 142
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

Non-
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54



